
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

02819749 

Name of Company 

Whitehill Solutions Ltd (formerly Diamond Projects (UK) Ltd) 

1/We 

Nei Henry, 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1EZ 

Michae! Simister, 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1EZ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 08 April 2015 

\ 

Signed 4. Mind Ni Date 08 April 2015 

Lines Henry Limited 

5 Tabley Court For Official Use 

Victoria Street, Altrincham Insolvency Section Post Room 
Cheshire 

WA14 1EZ 

Ref D205/NH/MS/LM/RJ z | | | \ 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 2 WNAs2GSCAT 

° Ny 41/04/2015 #312 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL ; Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Whitehill Solutions Ltd (formerly Diamond Projects (UK) Ltd) 

on the 8 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name \enw Homa Soleo. 

Signed W, Uf 
— — —_———> 

Dated AFT dO / if 



Whitehill Solutions Ltd (formerly Diamond Projects (UK) Ltd) 
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Leasehold Property 5,177 00 NIL 

Plant & Machinery 5,503 00 NIL 

Furniture & Equipment 1,619 00 1,400 00 

Commercial Motor Vehicles 13,604 00 4,000 00 

Fixtures & Fittings 51,810 00 NIL 
Stock 5,000 00 750 00 
Book Debts 7,653 00 Uncertain 

Cash at Bank 17,114 00 17,114 00 

Estimated total assets availabte for preferential creditors / 23,264 00 

—= Dai n Ko /S Signature 



Whitehill Solutions Ltd (formerly Diamond Projects (UK) Ltd) 
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 April 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 23,264 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 23,264 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
23,264 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 23,264 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 23,264 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 23,264 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 123,031 00 

Landord - Arrears of Lease Agreement 178,703 00 

H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 55,794 00 
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 20,971 00 

H M Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 2,521 00 

381,020 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (357,756 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards creditors (357,756 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/su jus as regards members (357,856 00) 

Ul 
Signature Date pe 4 / 0 / iv 



- Construction 
Newcastle-Under-Lyme, 

7 Cricketfield 
7 Cricketfield 
Lane, 

Worsley, 
Manchester, 

M28 
(AQ 

0.00 
RS00 

Mr 
Nigel 

Peter 
Slater 

18 
Broadlands, 

Shevington, 
Wigan, 

WN6 
8DH 

0.00 

61 
Entries 

Totalling 
381,019.62 

Signature 
= 

—
—
.
.
 
e
e
e
 

=
 

Page 3 w
e
 

IPS SQL Ver 2014 10 
08 Apnl 2015 11 17 


